Water Management Area: BAKER LAKE (8) 

Location: MEADOWBANK PRECIOUS METAL PROJECT 

KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY  

Date of Licence Issuance: AUGUST 6, 2021 

Expiry of Licence: DECEMBER 31, 2026 

This Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the annexed 

conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie,

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain all Water for domestic/camp use from local source(s) proximal 

to the camp.  Total domestic/camp Water use shall not exceed ten (10) cubic metres per 

day.  Water use for drilling shall be obtained from source(s) proximal to drilling targets 

as outlined in the Application and shall not exceed two hundred and eighty nine (289) 

cubic metres per day.  The total volume of Water for all purposes under this Licence shall 

not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

2. The Licensee shall provide a notice to an Inspector and the Board that includes the 

coordinates of potential Water sources to be used for the purposes outlined in Part C, Item 

1, at least ten (10) days prior to commencement of the exploration program or use of such